SEC. IIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1742 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4360, 4361 & 4362 OF 2013

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy, exemption from filing official translation & stay of further proceedings)

KETAN R. PATEL

THR. HIS C.A. RAMESHCHANDRA GOVIND PATEL

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter after service is complete. In the meanwhile, additional documents may be filed including the main complaint.

List the matter in the second week of July, 2013. Interim order to continue till then."

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is now complete in both the respondents. The Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate in the matter. However, no one has filed additional documents in the matter, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/cs