## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1742/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2012 in CRLMA No.294/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KETAN RAMESHCHANDRA PATEL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Soni, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Kumar Shrivastva, Adv.

Ms. Nanda Sinha, Adv. Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter in second week of January, 2014.

Counter affidavit may be filed by respondent no. 1.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed to the counter affidavit filed by respondent no. 2 within two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(M.S. NEGI)

Court Master | Court Master